Department of Health

Randle-Eastern Amb. Svc,, Inc. DBA Medics Ambulance Svc.

License Number: ALS1334
Data As Of 5/31/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS1334

License Status CLEAR/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 7/31/2025

License Original Issue

Date 08/01/2011

Address of Record 12600 NW 107 Avenue
MEDLEY, FL 33178

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
RANDLE-EASTERN AMB. 1334 ALS - EMS MEDLEY FL 201312211 FINE

SVC., INC. DBA MEDICS

AMBULANCE SVC.

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
NELSON, JOE ALAN PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 4921 08/01/2011

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDBR1CG4LKB50291
1FDBR1CG5PKA93069
1FDBR1CG5PKA93069
1FDBR1CG9RKA08432
1FDBR1CG9RKA08432
1FDBW1XG3RKA06582
1FDBW1XG3RKA06582
1FDBW1XG4RKA06638
1FDBW1XG4RKA06638
1FDBW1XG6PKB90073
1FDBW1XG6PKB90073
1FDBW1XG7PKB81589
1FDBW1XG7PKB81589
1FDCR1CG4PKA93080
1FDCR1CG4PKA93080
1FDSS34F13HB79010
1FDSS34F33HA45762
1FDSS34F33HB53802
1FDSS34F51HB13685
1FDSS34F53HA74289
1FDSS34F62HA54115
1FDSS34F73HA62127
1FDSS34F83HA62119
1FDSS34F83HA90244
1FDSS34FX1HB03055
1FDSS34FX1HB63451
1FDSS34FX3HB01048
1FDSS34P27DA07560
1FDSS34P58DB59110
1FDSS34P77DA12740
1FDSS34P79DA75176
1FDSS34P86HA97322
1FDSS34P96DA53661
1FDSS34PX9DA32550
1FDSS3ELXEDAG5747
1FDSS3ES5DDB35368
1FDSS3ES6DDB35363
1FDSS3ES9DDA02077
1FDSS3ESXDDB02270
1FDWE35P14HA91186
1FDWE35P57DA85158
1FDWE35P58DA98512
1FDWE35P59DA42930
1FDWE35P69DA84765
1FDWE35PX6HA52020
1FDWE3FS3DDB22058
1FDWE3FS5DDB21865
1FDWE3FS5DDB28489

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
(ALS)
(ALS)
(ALS)
(ALS)

—_— DT

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS

License
23767
26383
7526
26382
7525
26379
7522
26380
7523
26384
7527
26385
7528
26381
7524
22370
21026
5346
5339
21460
5334
21028
21039
21042
5350
21030
21037
22382
16782
22374
16788
16772
16773
16785
21033
4870
19191
19189
4868
21020
16778
21043
21461
21462
22376
21036
21034
19190

Effective Date
6/11/2021
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
7/29/2019
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
5/10/2018
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
7/29/2019
8/1/2011
7/29/2019
8/1/2011
8/1/2011
8/1/2011
8/1/2011
10/20/2017
7/10/2015
7/10/2015
7/10/2015
7/10/2015
10/20/2017
8/1/2011
10/20/2017
5/10/2018
5/10/2018
7/29/2019
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
7/10/2015



Name
1FDWE3FS6BDA91594
1FDWE3FS6CDA31669
1FDWE3FS8DDB22072
1FDWE3FS9EDA55919
1FDWE3FSEDA48503
1FDWE3FSXEDA17860
1FDXE45F 13HB49037
1FDYR2CMOGKA69025
1FDYR2CM1JKA06037
1FDYR2CM1KA06037
1FDYR2CM2JKA75576
1FDYR2CM2KKB26740
1FDYR2CM4HKB48960
1FDYR2CM5KKA26552
1FDYR2CM5KKA40922
1FDYR2CM5KKB26733
1FDYR2CM6GKA62368
1FDYR2CM6HKB22392
1FDYR2CM7JKB11066
1FDYR2CM7KKA26570
1FDYR2CM8GKA62369
1FDYR2CM8KKA26559
1FDYR2CM8KKA26562
1FDYR2CM9GKA69024
1FMFU16507LA88494
1GNEC03038R246788

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
21218
22377
21035
21032
22213
21031
22214
5028
22378
21730
21728
23766
21219
22210
22211
23765
5352
5433
21729
22379
5027
22212
22380
5353
22216
22215

Effective Date
1/12/2018
7/29/2019
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
5/28/2019
10/20/2017
5/28/2019
8/22/2016
7/29/2019
8/23/2018
8/23/2018
6/11/2021
1/12/2018
5/28/2019
5/28/2019
6/11/2021
10/20/2017
1/12/2018
8/23/2018
7/29/2019
8/22/2016
5/28/2019
7/29/2019
10/20/2017
5/28/2019
5/28/2019



	Randle-Eastern Amb. Svc., Inc. DBA Medics Ambulance Svc.
	License Number: ALS1334
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

