Randle-Eastern Amb. Svc., Inc. DBA Medics Ambulance Svc.

License Number: ALS1334

Data As Of 5/31/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS1334
License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 7/31/2025

License Original Issue

Date

08/01/2011

Address of Record 12600 NW 107 Avenue

MEDLEY, FL 33178

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
RANDLE-EASTERN AMB. SVC., INC. DBA MEDICS AMBULANCE SVC.	1334	ALS - EMS	MEDLEY	FL	201312211	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
NELSON, JOE ALAN	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	4921	08/01/2011

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
FDBR1CG4LKB50291	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23767	6/11/2021
FDBR1CG5PKA93069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26383	9/23/2024
FDBR1CG5PKA93069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7526	9/23/2024
FDBR1CG9RKA08432	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26382	9/23/2024
FDBR1CG9RKA08432	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7525	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG3RKA06582	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26379	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG3RKA06582	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7522	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG4RKA06638	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26380	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG4RKA06638	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7523	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG6PKB90073	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26384	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG6PKB90073	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7527	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG7PKB81589	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26385	9/23/2024
FDBW1XG7PKB81589	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7528	9/23/2024
FDCR1CG4PKA93080	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26381	9/23/2024
FDCR1CG4PKA93080	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7524	9/23/2024
FDSS34F13HB79010	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22370	7/29/2019
FDSS34F33HA45762	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21026	10/20/2017
FDSS34F33HB53802	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5346	10/20/2017
FDSS34F51HB13685	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5339	10/20/2017
FDSS34F53HA74289	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21460	5/10/2018
FDSS34F62HA54115	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5334	10/20/2017
FDSS34F73HA62127	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21028	10/20/2017
FDSS34F83HA62119	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21039	10/20/2017
FDSS34F83HA90244	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21042	10/20/2017
FDSS34FX1HB03055	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5350	10/20/2017
FDSS34FX1HB63451	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21030	10/20/2017
FDSS34FX3HB01048	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21037	10/20/2017
FDSS34P27DA07560	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22382	7/29/2019
FDSS34P58DB59110	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16782	8/1/2011
FDSS34P77DA12740	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22374	7/29/2019
FDSS34P79DA75176	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16788	8/1/2011
FDSS34P86HA97322	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16772	8/1/2011
FDSS34P96DA53661	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16773	8/1/2011
FDSS34PX9DA32550	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16785	8/1/2011
FDSS3ELXEDA65747	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21033	10/20/2017
FDSS3ES5DDB35368	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	4870	7/10/2015
FDSS3ES6DDB35363	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19191	7/10/2015
FDSS3ES9DDA02077	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19189	7/10/2015
FDSS3ESXDDB02270	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	4868	7/10/2015
FDWE35P14HA91186	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21020	10/20/2017
FDWE35P57DA85158	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16778	8/1/2011
FDWE35P58DA98512	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21043	10/20/2017
FDWE35P59DA42930	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21461	5/10/2018
FDWE35P69DA84765	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21462	5/10/2018
FDWE35PX6HA52020	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22376	7/29/2019
FDWE3FS3DDB22058	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21036	10/20/2017
FDWE3FS5DDB21865	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21034	10/20/2017
		, ,		

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDWE3FS6BDA91594	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21218	1/12/2018
1FDWE3FS6CDA31669	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22377	7/29/2019
1FDWE3FS8DDB22072	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21035	10/20/2017
1FDWE3FS9EDA55919	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21032	10/20/2017
1FDWE3FSEDA48503	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22213	5/28/2019
1FDWE3FSXEDA17860	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21031	10/20/2017
1FDXE45F13HB49037	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22214	5/28/2019
1FDYR2CM0GKA69025	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5028	8/22/2016
1FDYR2CM1JKA06037	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22378	7/29/2019
1FDYR2CM1KA06037	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21730	8/23/2018
1FDYR2CM2JKA75576	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21728	8/23/2018
1FDYR2CM2KKB26740	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23766	6/11/2021
1FDYR2CM4HKB48960	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21219	1/12/2018
1FDYR2CM5KKA26552	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22210	5/28/2019
1FDYR2CM5KKA40922	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22211	5/28/2019
1FDYR2CM5KKB26733	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23765	6/11/2021
1FDYR2CM6GKA62368	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5352	10/20/2017
1FDYR2CM6HKB22392	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5433	1/12/2018
1FDYR2CM7JKB11066	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21729	8/23/2018
1FDYR2CM7KKA26570	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22379	7/29/2019
1FDYR2CM8GKA62369	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5027	8/22/2016
1FDYR2CM8KKA26559	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22212	5/28/2019
1FDYR2CM8KKA26562	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22380	7/29/2019
1FDYR2CM9GKA69024	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5353	10/20/2017
1FMFU16507LA88494	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22216	5/28/2019
1GNEC03038R246788	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22215	5/28/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.